CENTRAL UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

BID: Tilley Elamaniary School DATE: 4/2/2018

TO: Central Unified School District

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the
following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES - Quantities, Units, DECREASE IN INCREASE IN ||
ITEM NO. |Unit Prices CONTR. PRICE | CONTR. PRICE
1 CORD # 1 - Relocaling 4" Irrigation line at Bidg. "A" $ 6,812.00
CORD # 2 - Revised fixture location (trough sinks) al
2 Bidg "A" $ 871.00
3 CORD # 3 - Sewer line conflicts at Bldg "A" $ 3,147.00
CORD # 4 - Sewer and Water line size change per RFI 102
4 Bldg "C" 3 6,638.00
CORD # 5 - Storm lateral misssing at Bldg "B” near B103
5 from Civil plans 3 1,199.00
CORD # & - Storm laterial missing at Bldg "C" Room C132
6 from Civil plans $ 1,500.00
CORD # 7 - Delete 2 layers of gyp. bd. af sound walls per
7 RFI 4.001 3 (19,597.00)
CORD # 8 - Storm lateral missing at Bldg "C" Room C216
8 per RFI 100 $ 2,419.00
9 CORD # 13 - Offsite -Change to Plastic Pipe $ 10,864.00
CORD # 10 - Food Equipment alterations - (per meeting and
10 returned submittal) 3 31,134.00
Total Decrease $ (19,597.00)
Total Increase $ 64,584.00
Net Increase in contract price 3 44,987.00

The sumof $ 44,987 .00 is hereby increased from the previous total contract price of $ 25,357,637.00
The new total adjusted contract price to date is thereby is 3 25,402,624.00

The time proivided for completion in the contract is increased by _ 0 calendar days. This document shall
become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

It is mutually agreed that the affixed signature to this change order is evidence that all compensation with
respect to the changes defines herin have been satisfied with the execution of this document. Furthermore, no
additional compensation either monetarily or via time extension to this contract will be sought in respect to this
change order.

APPROVAI

Z
7 L2
@.O i Date: ,

r—

OWNER: g
Central Unified School District By: Date: l E ;‘—\

Kelly Porterfield

CONTRACTOR: ~
Y [




